

## Northern Ireland Assembly

## Betting, Gaming, Lotteries and Amusements (Amendment) Bill

## Notice of Amendments tabled on 3 February 2022 for Consideration Stage

Clause 9, Page 4, Line 5

Leave out paragraph (a) and insert -

'(a) in paragraph (5) (price limit on tickets) for "£1" substitute "£100".'

Minister for Communities

## Clause 14, Page 7, Line 7

Leave out from 'the gambling' to end of line 7 and insert -

- '(a) persons who have suffered from, or been affected by, addiction to gambling or other forms of harm or exploitation associated with gambling;
- (b) persons who have experience or knowledge of issues relating to such addiction, harm or exploitation; and
- (c) the gambling industry in Northern Ireland.'

Minister for Communities